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Task Name

auto led

1

TR2
F1
El
EQ1
L1
T1
D1
F2
MAL
M1
QAL

PD1

A3
A4
TR3
TR4
F3
E2
EQ2
L2
T2
D2
F4
MA2
M2

QA2

Duration
386 days

143 days
24 days
22 days

6 days
15 days
3 days
50 days
3 days
70 days
50 days
4 days
7 days
7 days
3 days
1day
10 days
5 days
10 days
1 day
94 days
3 days
10 days
3 days
50 days
3 days
70 days
50 days
4 days
7 days
7 days
3 days
1day
10 days
5 days

10 days

Early Start
Mon 1/3/99

Mon 1/3/99
Mon 1/3/99
Mon 29/3/99
Wed 28/4/99
Wed 28/4/99
Tue 18/5/99
Fri 21/5/99
Mon 19/7/99
Fri 7/5/99
Wed 28/4/99
Mon 28/6/99
Mon 28/6/99
Tue 6/7/99
Wed 14/7/99
Sat 17/7/99
Wed 28/7/99
Wed 28/7/99
Mon 9/8/99
Sat 21/8/99
Mon 23/8/99
Mon 23/8/99
Mon 23/8/99
Fri 3/9/99

Tue 7/9/99

Fri 5/11/99
Thu 26/8/99
Mon 23/8/99
Wed 20/10/99
Wed 20/10/99
Fri 29/10/99
Sat 6/11/99
Wed 10/11/99
Wed 17/11/99
Wed 17/11/99

Mon 29/11/99

Early Finish
Fri 16/6/00

Mon 23/8/99
Mon 29/3/99
Wed 28/4/99
Fri 7/5/99
Tue 18/5/99
Fri 21/5/99
Mon 19/7/99
Thu 22/7/99
Wed 28/7/99
Mon 28/6/99
Fri 2/7/99
Tue 6/7/99
Wed 14/7/99
Sat 17/7/99
Mon 19/7/99
Mon 9/8/99
Tue 3/8/99
Sat 21/8/99
Mon 23/8/99
Sat 11/12/99
Thu 26/8/99
Fri 3/9/99
Tue 7/9/99
Fri 5/11/99
Tue 9/11/99
Wed 17/11/99
Wed 20/10/99
Tue 26/10/99
Fri 29/10/99
Sat6/11/99
Wed 10/11/99
Thu 11/11/99
Mon 29/11/99
Tue 23/11/99

Fri 10/12/99

Late Start
Mon 1/3/99

Mon 1/3/99

Mon 1/3/99

Mon 29/3/99

Wed 28/4/99

Thu 6/5/99

Mon 24/5/99

Thu 27/5/99

Sat 24/7/99

Fri 7/5/99

Mon 10/5/99

Sat 10/7/99

Wed 7/7/99

Thu 15/7/99

Fri 23/7/99

Tue 27/7/99

Wed 28/7/99

Tue 3/8/99

Mon 9/8/99

Sat21/8/99

Mon 23/8/99

Mon 23/8/99

Tue 31/8/99

Sat 11/9/99

Wed 15/9/99

Sat 13/11/99

Thu 26/8/99

Sat 28/8/99

Sat 30/10/99

Wed 27/10/99

Thu 4/11/99

Fri 12/11/99

Tue 16/11/99

Wed 17/11/99

Tue 23/11/99

Mon 29/11/99

Late Finish
Fri 16/6/00

Mon 23/8/99

Mon 29/3/99

Wed 28/4/99

Fri 7/5/99

Mon 24/5/99

Thu 27/5/99

Sat 24/7/99

Wed 28/7/99

Wed 28/7/99

Wed 7/7/99

Thu 15/7/99

Thu 15/7/99

Fri 23/7/99

Tue 27/7/99

Wed 28/7/99

Mon 9/8/99

Mon 9/8/99

Sat 21/8/99

Mon 23/8/99

Sat 11/12/99

Thu 26/8/99

Sat 11/9/99

Wed 15/9/99

Sat 13/11/99

Wed 17/11/99

Wed 17/11/99

Wed 27/10/99

Thu 4/11/99

Thu 4/11/99

Fri 12/11/99

Tue 16/11/99

Wed 17/11/99

Mon 29/11/99

Mon 29/11/99

Fri 10/12/99

Total Slack
0 days

0 days
0 days
0 days
0 days
5 days
5 days
5 days
5 days
0 days
8 days
11 days
8 days
8 days
8 days
8 days
0 days
5 days
0 days
0 days
0 days
0 days
7 days
7 days
7 days
7 days
0 days
5 days
8 days
5 days
5 days
5 days
5 days
0 days
5 days

0 days

Free Slack
0 days

0 days
0 days
0 days
0 days
0 days
0 days
0 days
5 days
0 days
0 days
3 days
0 days
0 days
0 days
8 days
0 days
5 days
0 days
0 days
0 days
0 days
0 days
0 days
0 days
7 days
0 days
0 days
3 days
0 days
0 days
0 days
5 days
0 days
5 days

0 days

auto 6(

Resource Names

Senior PE.IE.Project manager.Senior PD

Project manager.IE. Senior PE.Senior PD

Project manager.IE. Senior PE.Senior PD

Project manager.IE. Senior PE.Senior PD.PE.Technician.supervisor.Operator.QA.MIS
Project manager.IE. Senior PE.Senior PD.PE,Technician,supervisor.Operator.QA.MIS
Project manager.IE, Senior PE.Senior PD.PE,Technician.supervisor.Operator.QA.MIS
Project manager.IE, Senior PE.Senior PD,PE.Technician,supervisor.Operator.QA.MIS
Project manager.|IE.Facility

Project manager.lE

Project manager.lE

Project manager.lE

Project manager.lE, Traffic

Project manager.lE

Project manager.|IE.Facility

Project manager.I[E. Senior PE.Senior PD.Technician

Project manager.lE. Senior PE.Facility.MIS

Project manager.lE. Senior PE.Senior PD,Operator,QA

Project manager.IE. Senior PE.Senior PD,PE.Technician,supervisor.Operator.QA.MIS

Project manager.IE. Senior PE.Senior PD

Project manager.I[E. Senior PE.Senior PD.PE.Technician,supervisor.Operator.QA
Project manager.I[E. Senior PE.Senior PD.PE,Technician.supervisor.Operator.QA
Project manager.I[E. Senior PE.Senior PD,PE.Technician,supervisor.Operator.QA
Project manager.IE, Senior PE.Senior PD,PE.Technician,supervisor.Operator.QA
Project manager.|E.Facility

Project manager.lE

Project manager.lE

Project manager.lE

Project manager. |IE.Traffic

Project manager.lE

Project manager.|IE.Facility

Project manager.lE, Senior PE.Senior PD,Technician

Project manager.IE, Senior PE.Facility.MIS

Project manager.IE, Senior PE.Senior PD,Operator,QA

auto led
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Task Name Duration

PD2 1day

3 84 days
15 3 days
A5 10 days
A6 3 days
TRS 45 days
TR6 3 days
F5 60 days
E3 40 days
EQ3 3 days
L3 5 days
T3 5 days
D3 3 days
F6 1day
MA3 10 days
M3 5 days
QA3 10 days
PD3 1 day

4 66 days
16 3 days
A7 10 days
A8 3 days
TR7 24 days
TR8 3 days
F7 42 days
E4 24 days
EQ4 3 days
L4 5 days
T4 5 days
D4 3 days
F8 1day
MA4 10 days
M4 5 days
QA4 10 days
PD4 1 day

Early Start
Fn 10/12/99

Sat 11/12/99
Sat 11/12/99
Sat 11/12/99
Thu 23/12/99
Mon 27/12/99
Tue 22/2/00
Wed 15/12/99
Sat 11/12/99
Sat 29/1/00
Sat 29/1/00
Fri 4/2/00

Fn 11/2/00
Tue 15/2/00
Tue 29/2/00
Tue 29/2/00
Sat 11/3/00
Thu 23/3/00
Thu 23/3/00
Thu 23/3/00
Thu 23/3/00
Tue 4/4/00
Sat 8/4/00
Fri 12/5/00
Mon 27/3/00
Thu 23/3/00
Tue 25/4/00
Tue 25/4/00
Tue 2/5/00
Tue 9/5/00
Fri 12/5/00
Tue 23/5/00
Tue 23/5/00
Sat 3/6/00

Thu 15/6/00

Early Finish
Sat 11/12/99

Fri 24/3/00
Wed 15/12/99
Thu 23/12/99
Mon 27/12/99
Tue 22/2/00
Fri 25/2/00
Tue 29/2/00
Sat 29/1/00
Wed 2/2/00
Fri 4/2/00

Fri 11/2/00

Tue 15/2/00
Wed 16/2/00
Sat 11/3/00
Mon 6/3/00
Thu 23/3/00
Fri 24/3/00
Fri 16/6/00
Mon 27/3/00

Tue 4/4/00

Sat 8/4/00

Fri 12/5/00

Tue 16/5/00
Tue 23/5/00
Tue 25/4/00

Fri 28/4/00

Tue 2/5/00

Tue 9/5/00

Fri 12/5/00

Sat 13/5/00

Sat 3/6/00

Mon 29/5/00
Thu 15/6/00

Fri 16/6/00

Late Start
Fri 10/12/99

Sat 11/12/99

Sat 11/12/99

Tue 14/12/99

Sat 25/12/99

Wed 29/12/99

Thu 24/2/00

Wed 15/12/99

Wed 22/12/99

Sat 12/2/00

Thu 10/2/00

Wed 16/2/00

Wed 23/2/00

Mon 28/2/00

Tue 29/2/00

Mon 6/3/00

Sat 11/3/00

Thu 23/3/00

Thu 23/3/00

Thu 23/3/00

Wed 29/3/00

Tue 11/4/00

Tue 18/4/00

Fri 19/5/00

Mon 27/3/00

Fri 31/3/00

Mon 8/5/00

Thu 4/5/00

Thu 11/5/00

Thu 18/5/00

Mon 22/5/00

Tue 23/5/00

Mon 29/5/00

Sat 3/6/00

Thu 15/6/00

Late Finish
Sat 11/12/99

Fri 24/3/00

Wed 15/12/99

Sat 25/12/99

Wed 29/12/99

Thu 24/2/00

Tue 29/2/00

Tue 29/2/00

Thu 10/2/00

Wed 16/2/00

Wed 16/2/00

Wed 23/2/00

Mon 28/2/00

Tue 29/2/00

Sat 11/3/00

Sat 11/3/00

Thu 23/3/00

Fri 24/3/00

Fri 16/6/00

Mon 27/3/00

Tue 11/4/00

Tue 18/4/00

Fri 19/5/00

Tue 23/5/00

Tue 23/5/00

Thu 4/5/00

Thu 11/5/00

Thu 11/5/00

Thu 18/5/00

Mon 22/5/00

Tue 23/5/00

Sat 3/6/00

Sat 3/6/00

Thu 15/6/00

Fri 16/6/00

Total Slack
0 days

0 days
0 days
2 days
2 days
2 days
2 days
0 days
9 days
11 days
9 days
9 days
9 days
9 days
0 days
5 days
0 days
0 days
0 days
0 days
5 days
5 days
5 days
5 days
0 days
7 days
9 days
7 days
7 days
7 days
7 days
0 days
5 days
0 days

0 days

Free Slack
0 days

0 days
0 days
0 days
0 days
0 days
2 days
0 days
0 days
2 days
0 days
0 days
0 days
9 days
0 days
5 days
0 days
0 days
0 days
0 days
0 days
0 days
0 days
5 days
0 days
0 days
2 days
0 days
0 days
0 days
7 days
0 days
5 days
0 days

0 days

auto lechi

Resource Names
Project manager.lE. Senior PE.Senior PD.PE.Technician.supervisor.Operator.QA.MIS

Project manager.lE. Senior PE.Senior PD

Project manager.lE, Senior PE.Senior PD.PE.Technician.supervisor.Operator.QA
Project manager.lE. Senior PE.Senior PD,PE.Technician.supervisor.Operator.QA
Project manager.lE, Senior PE.Senior PD.PE.Technician,supervisor.Operator.QA
Project manager.I[E. Senior PE.Senior PD,PE.Technician.supervisor.Operator.QA
Project manager.|E.Facility

Project manager.lE

Project manager.lE

Project manager.lE

Project manager.|E,Traffic

Project manager.lE

Project manager,|E.Facility

Project manager.lE, Senior PE.Senior PD.Technician

Project manager.IE, Senior PE.Facility.MIS

Project manager.lE. Senior PE.Senior PD.Operator,QA

Project manager.lE. Senior PE.Senior PD,PE,Technician,supervisor.Operator.QA.MIS

Project manager.lE. Senior PE.Senior PD

Project manager.lE, Senior PE.Senior PD,PE,Technician.supervisor.Operator.QA
Project manager.lE. Senior PE.Senior PD.PE.Technician,supervisor.Operator.QA
Project manager.lE. Senior PE.Senior PD,PE,Technician.supervisor.Operator.QA
Project manager.I[E. Senior PE.Senior PD.PE.Technician,supervisor.Operator.QA
Project manager.lE.Facility

Project manager.IE

Project manager.lE

Project manager.lE

Project manager. |E.Traffic

Project manager.lE

Project manager,IE.Facility

Project manager.lE. Senior PE.Senior PD.Technician

Project manager.lE. Senior PE.Facility.MIS

Project manager.lE. Senior PE.Senior PD,Operator,QA

Project manager.lE. Senior PE.Senior PD,PE.Technician,supervisor.Operator.QA

auto led ()



A7 5.21 naEusulatuduaiaige naEuFuLezuduaiaiga nardaugudae uasnanBangulidrresusaraulularinisrueindiniTndn auto led1TENUANAINTIUER auto led

8l 3| o} gl o

sl o x| ¢ o

3 B 5§

£
H
EN

8

E
CFFEEEHFNENEEE R EEF LR

s & 8| &

EEEELEELE




mvi 1

335 days 2 143 days
Mon 1/3/99 :1i 16/5/00 Mon 1/3/99 vlon 23/3/99
11
a1 a2 TR TR2
3 R+ days MA1T
» Lg »
Mon 1/3/83 Mon 29/3/98 8 15 days 4 3 cays e EOQ days £l B days '\b
Wed 28/4/92  [Tue 18/5/99 Tue 18/5/35 Fn 21529 Mon 19/7/59 Mon 197799 [Thu 227198 17 1C days 21 54 cays
v Wed 28/7/98 Mon %/8/89 Mon 23/8/69
IS ST e
12 2
g P2 days
Mon 29/2/99  \Wed 28/4/99
v
13 F1 M1 Qa1 PD1
a .
» L L gl =Y
5 b cays 10 70 days 18 F days 13 10 days 20 1 33y
\Wed 28/4/98  Fn 7/5/98 Fn 7/5/99 W/ed 28/7199 \Wed 28739 ffue 3/8798 Mon S/28/89 5at 21/3/98 Sat 21/8/99 Mon 22/8/2%
12 | days
Mon 28/6/85  [Fri 2/7/38
E1 L1 Tt D1 k2
b B b | -
)
11 FO days 13 ? days 14 7 days 15 B days 18 1 day
[Wea 28/2/58 Mon 23/5/88 Mon 28/8/50  [Tue 8/7/%3 Tue 87788 Ned 1477183 \V/eg 14/7/9% [Eat 17/7/%¢ Sat 17/7/9% Mon 18/7/98

roject: Auto led expansion

1 Critical 1 1 Milestone 1 1 Subproject1

1Noncritical1 lsummary 1 1Marked 1

Name

ID Duration
Start Finish

517 () CPM

auto led (

1)



roject: Auto led expansion

Start

Name

Duration
Finish

JlCrilicaI | 1 Miestone 1 1 Subproject j

.
loncrilicall ]Summary 1 1Marksd J

5.17 ()

CPM

auto led (

2)

TR MAZ2
| - .
LN - "
23 [10 days 24 B days 25 0 days 25 P days 34 10 days
Mon 227888 Fn 33799 Fn 3/9/02 frue 71558 Tue 7/9/29 Fn 5/11/99 ue 9/11/29 Mon 29/11/28
A
14 F3
>
22 g P 70 days Mz Qa2 02
Mon 23/8/%% Thu 28/8/96  (Nea 17/11/89 =
>
35 F cays 35 3y 37
frue 23111739 Mon 23/11/88 Fn 10112759 Fn
EQ2
29 | cays
Wed 2001088 [Tue 28/10/89
£2 L2 T2 02 Fa
B B
Ll = L PR
28 FO days 30 7 days 31 y days 32 P cays 33 I day
Mon 23/8/88  |Wea 20/10/89 Vied 20/10/98 Fn 29/10/89 Fn29/10/69  [at&/11/59 Satsi11/99  ed 10/11/99 Wed 10/11/99 [Thu 11/11/89

€€l



A5 25 TRS RS A3
{luaaii 4
» Ll
10 10 days 41 B days 42 Jis qays 43 B days 51 h0 days |
Sat 11/12/38  [Thu 2311298 Thu 23/12/83 Mon 27/12/89 Mon 27/12/38 [Tue 22/2/00 Tue 22/200  Fn 237200 Tue 25/2/00  Bat 11/3/00 555 55 cays
{Thuz3amo  Fn 1568100
18 FS M3 QA2 PD3
a >
L Pl L L
38 [ cays ) £O days 52 F days 53 10 days 54 1 g3y
Sat 11/12/38  [Weo 15/12/99 Wed 15/12/99 [Tue 29/2/00 Tue 28/2/00 Mon §/3/00 Sat 11/3/00 Thes Thu 237300  Fn 24/3100
EQ3
45 3 days
Sat 28/1/00 Wed 2/2/00
E3 L3 73 D3 F3
L L Ll L
45 )0 cays 47 E days 48 E days 43 [ days 50 h day
Sat 11/12/99  [Bat 29/1/00 Sa1 29/1/00 Fn 4/2/00 Fn 4/2/00 Fn 11/2/00 Fn 112/00 [Tus 15/2/00 Tue 157200 Nea 18/2700
roject: Auto led expansion Name l Critical l I Misstone “ F lﬂl
10 | Ouravon
San | Fosh [ 11 y § |[ Marked JI

91l 5.17 (#) Tasetrouazaraudnganldanminnsificamaiia CPM 183n1318n8n3HAN auto led ( Tngan 3)




AT A3 TRT TR3 MAL
> A L
L b
57 10 days 58 3 days 59 P4 days 20 3 days 88 10 days
Thu 23/3/00  [Tue 4/4/00 Tue 4/4/00 Bat 8/4/00 Sat 8/4/00 Fn 12500 Fri 12/5/00 [fue 16/5/00 Tue 23/5/00 Fll 36100
A
16 F7 M2 QAL PD4
o a»
> L L L
5 B days 51 K2 days 89 E cays 70 0 oays 1 1 day
Thy 23/3/00 Non 2773m0 Mon 2773100  [Tue 23/5/00 Tue 23/5/00 Mon 29/5/00 Sat 3/8/00 [Thu 15/8/00 Thy 15/5/00  Fn 15/5/00
EQ4
63 [ days
Tue 25/4/00  Fn 28/4/00
E4 L4 T4 04 Fa
b b
52 P4 days 54 p days 65 days 68 B days 67 1 day
Thu 23/3700  [Tue 25/4/00 Tue 25/4/00  [Tue 2/5/00 Tue 2/5/00 [Tue 9/5/00 Tue 9/5/00 Fn 12/5/00 Fri 12/5/00 Eat 13/5/00

roject: Auto led expansion

| critea | | restone | { subproject|

[oncrncal] - [summany

I Marked |

U 5.17 (9) Tanihauazaresadnginldannisinszidiamatin CPM 199n918nannIuan auto led (TgaTi 4)
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